



Vendor Ranking

Call Order: 003 **Contract ID:** 0171-0469 **Counties:** Various
Letting Date: November 03, 2021 2:00 pm **District(s):** Rocky Hill
Advertised on: 9/8/2021 12:00:00 AM **Contract Time:** 204 CALENDAR DAYS **Min:** **Max:**
Contract Description: High Friction Curve Treatments on State Roads **Project(s):** 000T(222)

Rank	Vendor Name	Total Bid	Percent Of Low Bid
1	Empire Paving Inc	\$2,210,876.43	100.00%
2	Tilcon Connecticut Inc	\$2,377,525.25	107.54%
3	Waters Construction Co., Inc	\$2,430,404.50	109.93%
4	B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC	\$2,502,928.60	113.21%
5	American Industries Inc	\$3,146,563.90	142.32%



Tabulation of Bids

Contract ID: 0171-0469
Letting Date: November 03, 2021
Call Order: 003
Contract Time: 204 CALENDAR DAYS
Contract Description: High Friction Curve Treatments on State Roads

Counties: Various
District(s): Rocky Hill
Project(s): 000T(222)

Line No / Item ID Item Description Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010 0201001	(1.000)	100,000.00000	100,000.00	25,850.00000	25,850.00	6,000.00000	6,000.00
CLEARING AND GRUBBING	LS						
0020 0202529	372.000	10.00000	3,720.00	3.50000	1,302.00	6.00000	2,232.00
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0030 0305001	25.000	80.00000	2,000.00	225.00000	5,625.00	400.00000	10,000.00
PROCESSED AGGREGATE	c.y.						
0040 0406125	639.000	170.00000	108,630.00	75.00000	47,925.00	200.00000	127,800.00
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0050 0406163	41,725.000	25.50000	1,063,987.50	29.00000	1,210,025.00	26.50000	1,105,712.50
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **	s.y.						
0060 0406171	2,335.000	120.00000	280,200.00	136.00000	317,560.00	167.00000	389,945.00
HMA S0.5	ton						
0070 0406173	444.000	130.00000	57,720.00	174.00000	77,256.00	190.00000	84,360.00
HMA S0.25	ton						
0080 0406195	2,484.000	5.00000	12,420.00	5.00000	12,420.00	6.00000	14,904.00
FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT	l.f.						
0090 0406236	1,503.000	0.01000	15.03	8.50000	12,775.50	14.00000	21,042.00
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT	gal						
0100 0406600	1,548.000	7.50000	11,610.00	10.50000	16,254.00	17.00000	26,316.00
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE	ton						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc		
Item Description		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units							
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:				
0110	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00
	ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **	est.						
0120	0409001	17,333.000	7.00000	121,331.00	7.75000	134,330.75	10.00000	173,330.00
	FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")	s.y.						
0130	0586600	2.000	3,500.00000	7,000.00	2,450.00000	4,900.00	2,000.00000	4,000.00
	RESET CATCH BASIN	ea.						
0140	0586750	2.000	500.00000	1,000.00	430.00000	860.00	960.00000	1,920.00
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0150	0970006	10,800.000	1.00000	10,800.00	1.00000	10,800.00	1.00000	10,800.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0160	0970007	336.000	60.00000	20,160.00	76.00000	25,536.00	61.00000	20,496.00
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0170	0971001	(1.000)	50,000.00000	50,000.00	183,450.00000	183,450.00	100,000.00000	100,000.00
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0975004	(1.000)	220,087.00000	220,087.00	176,450.00000	176,450.00	230,000.00000	230,000.00
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0190	0977001	60.000	25.00000	1,500.00	21.00000	1,260.00	22.00000	1,320.00
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0200	0980020	(1.000)	43,483.00000	43,483.00	28,708.10000	28,708.10	11,000.00000	11,000.00
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0210	1210101	23,042.000	0.48000	11,060.16	0.48000	11,060.16	0.50000	11,521.00
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0220	1210102	22,496.000	0.48000	10,798.08	0.48000	10,798.08	0.50000	11,248.00
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(1) Empire Paving Inc		(2) Tilcon Connecticut Inc		(3) Waters Construction Co., Inc	
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0230	1210105 50.000 EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS s.f.	4.50000	225.00	4.50000	225.00	8.00000	400.00
0240	1211001 9,266.000 REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS s.f.	1.60000	14,825.60	1.60000	14,825.60	1.50000	13,899.00
0250	1220027 215.000 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS s.f.	32.00000	6,880.00	15.00000	3,225.00	16.00000	3,440.00
0260	1300090 8.000 RESET MANHOLE (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	3,000.00000	24,000.00	2,250.00000	18,000.00	1,400.00000	11,200.00
0270	1300091 8.000 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions ** ea.	1,000.00000	8,000.00	835.00000	6,680.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00
0280	1209114 22,496.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW l.f.	0.37000	8,323.52	0.37000	8,323.52	0.50000	11,248.00
0290	1209124 23,042.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE l.f.	0.37000	8,525.54	0.37000	8,525.54	0.50000	11,521.00
0300	1209131 50.000 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS s.f.	1.50000	75.00	1.50000	75.00	5.00000	250.00
Section Totals:		\$2,210,876.43		\$2,377,525.25		\$2,430,404.50	
Contract Totals		\$2,210,876.43		\$2,377,525.25		\$2,430,404.50	
() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum							

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) American Industries Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1		Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0010	0201001 (1.000) CLEARING AND GRUBBING LS	25,000.00000	25,000.00	47,500.00000	47,500.00		



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) American Industries Inc			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0020	0202529	372.000	4.00000	1,488.00	27.00000	10,044.00		
CUT BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0030	0305001	25.000	50.00000	1,250.00	300.00000	7,500.00		
PROCESSED AGGREGATE		c.y.						
0040	0406125	639.000	80.00000	51,120.00	180.00000	115,020.00		
BITUMINOUS CONCRETE SURFACE PATCH ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0050	0406163	41,725.000	32.00000	1,335,200.00	35.00000	1,460,375.00		
HIGH FRICTION SURFACE TREATMENT ** See Special Provisions **		s.y.						
0060	0406171	2,335.000	155.00000	361,925.00	175.00000	408,625.00		
HMA S0.5		ton						
0070	0406173	444.000	180.00000	79,920.00	225.00000	99,900.00		
HMA S0.25		ton						
0080	0406195	2,484.000	2.00000	4,968.00	5.00000	12,420.00		
FILLING JOINTS AND CRACKS IN BITUMINOUS CONCRETE PAVEMENT		l.f.						
0090	0406236	1,503.000	6.00000	9,018.00	10.00000	15,030.00		
MATERIAL FOR TACK COAT		gal						
0100	0406600	1,548.000	5.00000	7,740.00	12.00000	18,576.00		
MATERIAL TRANSFER VEHICLE		ton						
0110	0406999	2,500.000	1.00000	2,500.00	1.00000	2,500.00		
ASPHALT ADJUSTMENT COST (ESTIMATED COST) ** See Special Provisions **		est.						
0120	0409001	17,333.000	10.00000	173,330.00	14.50000	251,328.50		
FINE MILLING OF BITUMINOUS CONCRETE (0" TO 4")		s.y.						
0130	0586600	2.000	1,000.00000	2,000.00	3,450.00000	6,900.00		
RESET CATCH BASIN		ea.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		Quantity and Units	(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) American Industries Inc			
Item Description	Alt Set / Alt Member		Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:			
0140	0586750	2.000	1,500.00000	3,000.00	500.00000	1,000.00		
	TYPE 'C' CATCH BASIN TOP	ea.						
0150	0970006	10,800.000	1.00000	10,800.00	1.00000	10,800.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (MUNICIPAL POLICE OFFICER) (ESTIMATED COST)	est.						
0160	0970007	336.000	60.00000	20,160.00	82.50000	27,720.00		
	TRAFFICPERSON (UNIFORMED FLAGGER)	hr						
0170	0971001	(1.000)	85,000.00000	85,000.00	394,337.50000	394,337.50		
	MAINTENANCE AND PROTECTION OF TRAFFIC ** See Special Provisions **	LS						
0180	0975004	(1.000)	200,000.00000	200,000.00	143,550.00000	143,550.00		
	MOBILIZATION AND PROJECT CLOSEOUT	LS						
0190	0977001	60.000	30.00000	1,800.00	50.00000	3,000.00		
	TRAFFIC CONE	ea.						
0200	0980020	(1.000)	15,000.00000	15,000.00	26,500.00000	26,500.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING	LS						
0210	1210101	23,042.000	0.70000	16,129.40	0.48000	11,060.16		
	4" WHITE EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0220	1210102	22,496.000	0.70000	15,747.20	0.48000	10,798.08		
	4" YELLOW EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS	l.f.						
0230	1210105	50.000	6.00000	300.00	4.50000	225.00		
	EPOXY RESIN PAVEMENT MARKINGS, SYMBOLS AND LEGENDS	s.f.						
0240	1211001	9,266.000	4.00000	37,064.00	1.60000	14,825.60		
	REMOVAL OF PAVEMENT MARKINGS	s.f.						
0250	1220027	215.000	20.00000	4,300.00	47.00000	10,105.00		
	CONSTRUCTION SIGNS	s.f.						



Tabulation of Bids

Line No / Item ID		(4) B & W Paving & Landscaping LLC		(5) American Industries Inc			
Alt Set / Alt Member	Item Description	Quantity and Units	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price	Ext Amount	Unit Price Ext Amount
SECTION: 1			Cat Alt Set:		Cat Alt Member:		
0260	1300090 RESET MANHOLE (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	700.00000	5,600.00	1,500.00000	12,000.00	
0270	1300091 MANHOLE FRAME AND COVER (UTILITY) ** See Special Provisions **	8.000 ea.	1,200.00000	9,600.00	1,000.00000	8,000.00	
0280	1209114 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" YELLOW	22,496.000 l.f.	0.50000	11,248.00	0.37000	8,323.52	
0290	1209124 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED PAVEMENT MARKINGS 4" WHITE	23,042.000 l.f.	0.50000	11,521.00	0.37000	8,525.54	
0300	1209131 HOT-APPLIED PAINTED LEGEND, ARROWS AND MARKINGS	50.000 s.f.	4.00000	200.00	1.50000	75.00	
Section Totals:				\$2,502,928.60		\$3,146,563.90	
Contract Totals				\$2,502,928.60		\$3,146,563.90	

() indicates item is bid as Lump Sum